GREEN Leonard Thomas

Born: 22 Mar 1889 Rangitikei, NZ

Died: 25 Oct 1978 (89) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Father: Cornelius 1855 - 1920 Tutaenui
Mother: Sarah Bartlett 1859 - 1939 Tutaenui

Married: (1) 5 Apr 1913

SCOBLE Mary Ellen Louisa *

Born: 6 Jan 1872 St Columb, Cornwall, England
Died: 7 Jan 1947 (75) Napier, NZ

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Father: Henry (Harry) 1852 - 1874 Napier
Mother: Mary Ellen Otton 1850 - 1944

Married: (2"%) 19 Nov 1911

HARTLEY Dolly Kia

Born: 7 Jul 1892 Halcombe, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1966 (74) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Father: Charles Stephen Alexander 1860 - 1949 Marton
Mother: Kie Kie (Kia Ruka) Rangihoapu 1865 - 1911

** Married (1%) 16 Apr 1894

Down Joshua Wilfred

Born: 22 Jun 1867 Wairoa, NZ
Died: 25 Nov 1911 (44) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Settlers cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ
Children:

Down Alfred Ranjitsinhji

Born: 24 Oct 1896 Napier, NZ
Died: 3 Jul 1968 (72) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, Private 25 reinforcements, F Company
Sergeant Auckland Infantry Battalion
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Married: 1919 Hampshire, England

Bartholomew Winifred Victoria

Born: c 1897 Newbury, Berkshire, England
Died: 11 Oct 1971 (74) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Down: Thomas Alexander Martin (Mark, Tom)

Born: 24 Jan 1900 Dannevirke, NZ

Died: 24 Apr 1977 (77) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Jul 1929

Bentley Elizabeth Mary

Born: 11 Sep 1906

Died: 29 Jan 1979 (73)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Green Leonard John Kimber

Born: 10 Aug 1918

Died: 22 Jun 2006 (88)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 23 Mar 1946

Bickerstaff Joan Mavis

Born: 31 May 1925

Died: 24 Dec 2009 (84)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Green Ruth Ngahuia

Born: 9 Dec 1931 Marton, NZ
Died: 9 Jul 1979 (48) Ohau, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1951

King Ross Francis *

Born: 10 Jan 1926

Died: 14 Nov 2011 (85)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Green Zoe Tagiwai Dolly (Kina) QSM
Born: 16 Jan 1934

Died: 13 May 2015 (81) Matamata, NZ
Buried:
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Married: 1952

Tapper Kay Stuart

Born:

Died:

Buried:

Green Mosgiel Henry Thomas (Mossie)
Born: 10 Jun 1936

Died: 1 Mar 1997 (61) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Married:

? Lesley Margaret

Born: 25 Jan 1936

Died: 22 May 2007 (71)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Owned the Arcardia Hotel property from Nov 1940 to Jan 1948,
probably as an investment.

* Married 2™ time to Yvonne Florence ? & was also Patron of
Levin Cossie Club

Electoral Rolls:

Leonard Mary

1911 Rata Shepherd

1914 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1919 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1922 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1925 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1928 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1931 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1935 Rata Dairy Farmer Rata Married
1938 Rata Dairy Farmer Napier Married
1941 Rata Dairy Farmer Napier Married
1943 Rata Dairy Farmer
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1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Roslyn Rd
Matamata
Greerton

Greerton

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Alfred
Rata
Rata
Rata
Rata
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui

Thomas
Rata

Rata

Rata

Rata

Rata

Rata
Hastings
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Radio Engineer
Radio Engineer
Radio Engineer
Radio Engineer
Radio Dealer
Radio Dealer
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Labourer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Insulation Worker
Labourer
Labourer
Plasterer
Plasterer

Dolly
Levin
Matamata
Greerton
Greerton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Winifred
Rata

Rata

Rata

Rata
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Elizabeth

Rata

Rata

Rata
Hastings
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1975
1978

1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
2008

1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
2008
2010
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Leonard
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Ross
Ohau
Shannon
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

30 Balmoral St
30 Balmoral St
30 Balmoral St
30 Balmoral St
18 Tainui St
18 Tainui St
18 Tainui St

Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer

Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Pastrycook
Pastrycook

Factory Hand
Factory Hand

Machinest
Operator
Operator
Operator
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Driver

Dragline Operator

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Joan

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Ruth

Shannon
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Yvonne
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
2008
2010

1957
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2002
2005
2008
2010
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Kay

Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata

Mosgiel

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Driver

Manager

Carrier

Cartage Contractor
Cartage Contractor
Cartage Contractor
Cartage Contractor
Cartage Contractor
Cartage Contractor

Zoe

Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata
Matamata

Lesley

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



