### **GREEN** Leonard Thomas

Born: 22 Mar 1889 Rangitikei, NZ Died: 25 Oct 1978 (89) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Father: Cornelius 1855 – 1920 Tutaenui Mother: Sarah Bartlett 1859 – 1939 Tutaenui

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 5 Apr 1913

# SCOBLE Mary Ellen Louisa \*

Born: 6 Jan 1872 St Columb, Cornwall, England

Died: 7 Jan 1947 (75) Napier, NZ

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Father: Henry (Harry) 1852 – 1874 Napier

Mother: Mary Ellen Otton 1850 - 1944

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 19 Nov 1911

### HARTLEY Dolly Kia

Born: 7 Jul 1892 Halcombe, NZ Died: 24 Jun 1966 (74) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Totara cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

Father: Charles Stephen Alexander 1860 – 1949 Marton

Mother: Kie Kie (Kia Ruka) Rangihoapu 1865 – 1911

\*\* Married (1<sup>st</sup>) 16 Apr 1894

#### Down Joshua Wilfred

Born: 22 Jun 1867 Wairoa, NZ Died: 25 Nov 1911 (44) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Settlers cemetery, Dannevirke, NZ

#### Children:

Down Alfred Ranjitsinhji

Born: 24 Oct 1896 Napier, NZ Died: 3 Jul 1968 (72) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

WW1, Private 25<sup>th</sup> reinforcements, F Company

Sergeant Auckland Infantry Battalion

GP0038

Married: 1919 Hampshire, England

#### **Bartholomew Winifred Victoria**

Born: c 1897 Newbury, Berkshire, England

Died: 11 Oct 1971 (74) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

**Down:** Thomas Alexander Martin (Mark, Tom)

Born: 24 Jan 1900 Dannevirke, NZ Died: 24 Apr 1977 (77) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 24 Jul 1929

**Bentley** Elizabeth Mary

Born: 11 Sep 1906 Died: 29 Jan 1979 (73)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

**Green** Leonard John Kimber

Born: 10 Aug 1918 Died: 22 Jun 2006 (88)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 23 Mar 1946

**Bickerstaff** Joan Mavis

Born: 31 May 1925 Died: 24 Dec 2009 (84)

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

**Green** Ruth Ngahuia

Born: 9 Dec 1931 Marton, NZ Died: 9 Jul 1979 (48) Ohau, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 1951

King Ross Francis \*

Born: 10 Jan 1926 Died: 14 Nov 2011 (85)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Green Zoe Tagiwai Dolly (Kina) QSM

Born: 16 Jan 1934

Died: 13 May 2015 (81) Matamata, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 1952

**Tapper** Kay Stuart

Born: Died: Buried:

**Green** Mosgiel Henry Thomas (Mossie)

Born: 10 Jun 1936

Died: 1 Mar 1997 (61) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

## Married:

? Lesley Margaret

Born: 25 Jan 1936

Died: 22 May 2007 (71)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **Notes:**

Owned the Arcardia Hotel property from Nov 1940 to Jan 1948, probably as an investment.

\* Married 2<sup>nd</sup> time to Yvonne Florence ? & was also Patron of Levin Cossie Club

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Leonard		Mary	
1911	Rata	Shepherd		
1914	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1919	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1922	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1925	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1928	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1931	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1935	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Rata	Married
1938	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Napier	Married
1941	Rata	Dairy Farmer	Napier	Married
1943	Rata	Dairy Farmer		

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Roslyn Rd Matamata Greerton Greerton Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Dolly Levin Matamata Greerton Greerton Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Alfred Rata Rata Rata Rata Rata Marton Wanganui Wanganui Marton Marton Marton Marton Marton Marton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Farmer Secretary Secretary Secretary Radio Serviceman Radio Serviceman Radio Serviceman Radio Engineer Radio Engineer Radio Engineer Radio Engineer Radio Dealer Radio Dealer Radio Serviceman Radio Serviceman	Winifred Rata Rata Rata Rata Rata Marton Wanganui Wanganui Marton Marton Marton Marton Marton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Thomas Rata Rata Rata Rata Rata Rata Rata Ra	Farm Labourer Farm Labourer Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Labourer Storeman Storeman Storeman Insulation Worker Labourer Labourer Plasterer	Rata Rata Rata Rata Hastings Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1969 1972 1975 1978	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Widow
1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2002	Leonard Napier	Pastrycook Pastrycook Pastrycook Pastrycook Pastrycook Pastrycook Pastrycook Factory Hand Factory Hand Machinest Operator Operator Operator Retired Retired Retired Retired	Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
2005 2008	Napier	Retired	Napier Napier	Married Widow
1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Ross Ohau Shannon Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Driver Dragline Operator Farmer	Ruth  Shannon Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1987 1995 1998 2002 2005 2008 2010	30 Balmoral St 30 Balmoral St 30 Balmoral St 30 Balmoral St 18 Tainui St 18 Tainui St 18 Tainui St	Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Yvonne Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

	Kay		Zoe	
1954	Matamata	Farmer		
1957	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1960	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1963	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1966	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1969	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1972	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1975	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1978	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1981	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1987	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1995	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
1998	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Married
2002	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Farmer
2005	Matamata	Farmer	Matamata	Farmer
2008	Matamata	Retired	Matamata	Retired
2010	Matamata	Retired	Matamata	Retired
	Maggiel		Loglov	
1957	Mosgiel	Driver	Lesley	Married
	Tauranga	-	Tauranga	Married
1966 1969	Tauranga	Manager Carrier	Tauranga	Married
1909	Tauranga		Tauranga	Married
1972	Tauranga	Cartage Contractor Cartage Contractor	Tauranga Tauranga	Married
1973	Tauranga	Cartage Contractor	Tauranga	Married
1978	Tauranga	Cartage Contractor	_	Married
1987	Tauranga Tauranga	Cartage Contractor	Tauranga Tauranga	Married
1995	Tauranga	Cartage Contractor	Tauranga	Married
1998	rauranya	Cartage Contractor	Tauranga	Widow
2002			Tauranga	Widow
2002			Tauranga	Widow
2003			Tauranga	Widow
2000			Tauranga	Widow
2010			rauranya	VVIGOVV